
SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

F.1(5)/2020/Pr.AO/AI/458-l5Dated:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1.Dy. Secretary, Services (Services-ll), Services Department, Delhi Sectt. 7* Level, B

Wing, GNCT of Delhi, New Delhi.
2.The Asstt.  Commissioner  (HR.)/H.O.O., Department of Trade & Taxes,  Vyapar

Bhawan, New Delhi - 1100023.The Dy. Commissioner, Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi, 5 Sham Nath Marg, New Delhi-54.
4.Joint Registrar (Admn.), O/o the Registrar Cooperative Society, GNCT of Dellhi,

Parliament Street, New Delhi.
5.PS to Controller of Accounts, Pr. AO, GNCT of Delhi, New Delhi.
6.Pay & Accounts Officer(PAO-06,18,20,23)/Paying PAO concerned

(_^v^Programmer (Computer Cell), Principal Accounts Office, GNCTD, New Delhi with

request to upload the relieving order on the website of this department.

8. Personal File/Guard File.

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority

PAO-20

PAO-18

PAO-06

PAO-23

(6)

Posted in

09.01.2020

07.01.2020

07.01.2020

07.01.2020

(5)

Date of joining

LAB

DTaT

COOP

DTBT

(4)

Previous

Department

20.04.1975

20.07.1970

25.08.1974

16.08.1966

(3)

Date of

Birth

Neeraj Bhardwaj

Ram Kesh

Sarita

Dharmender Kumar

(2)

Name of the official

Sh./Smt./Ms.

4.

3.

2.

1.

(D

S.No.

In pursuance of Services - II Branch, Services Department, GNCT of Delhi office
Order No.05 endrst. vide No. F.3/1/(4)/2018/S-ll/Ptfile/57-66 dated 06.01.2020 and
consequent upon their joining in this department, the following Grade-ll(DASS)/Assistant
Section Officer are hereby taken on strength of this department against a vacant post
w.e.f. the date mentioned against each at Colum (5). Further the transfer/posting of the

officials is hereby ordered at column No.6 below:-

ORDER

JooooDated : ;F.1(5)/2020/Pr.AO/AI/lSg-i6^

PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE
GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T OF DELHI

'A' BLOCK : VIKAS BHAWAN : NEW DELHI


