PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T OF DELHI 'A' BLOCK: VIKAS BHAWAN: NEW DELHI

F.1(5)/2020/Pr.AO/AI/158-165

ORDER

Dated: 13 01 2020

In pursuance of Services - II Branch, Services Department, GNCT of Delhi office Order No.05 endrst. vide No. F.3/1/(4)/2018/S-II/Ptfile/57-66 dated 06.01.2020 and consequent upon their joining in this department, the following Grade-II(DASS)/Assistant Section Officer are hereby taken on strength of this department against a vacant post w.e.f. the date mentioned against each at Colum (5). Further the transfer/posting of the officials is hereby ordered at column No.6 below:-

S.No.	Name of the official Sh./Smt./Ms.	Date of Birth	Previous Department	Date of joining	Posted in
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
(1)	Dharmender Kumar	16.08.1966	DT&T	07.01.2020	PAO-23
2.	Sarita	25.08.1974	COOP	07.01.2020	PAO-06
	Ram Kesh	20.07.1970	DT&T	07.01.2020	PAO-18
 4. 	Neeraj Bhardwaj	20.04.1975	LAB	09.01.2020	PAO-20

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority

(RAMANT.V.)

SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

F.1(5)/2020/Pr.AO/AI/158-165

Dated: 13 01 2020.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

 Dy. Secretary, Services (Services-II), Services Department, Delhi Sectt. 7th Level, B Wing, GNCT of Delhi, New Delhi.

2. The Asstt. Commissioner (HR.)/H.O.O., Department of Trade & Taxes, Vyapar Bhawan, New Delhi - 110002

3. The Dy. Commissioner, Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi, 5 Sham Nath Marg, New Delhi-54.

4. Joint Registrar (Admn.), O/o the Registrar Cooperative Society, GNCT of Dellhi, Parliament Street, New Delhi.

PS to Controller of Accounts, Pr. AO, GNCT of Delhi, New Delhi.
 Pay & Accounts Officer(PAO-06,18,20,23)/Paying PAO concerned

Programmer (Computer Cell), Principal Accounts Office, GNCTD, New Delhi with request to upload the relieving order on the website of this department.

8. Personal File/Guard File.

SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

26/20P 2020